TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle One Golf Products, Inc.		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golf Supply House USA, Inc.
Street Address:	1340 N. Jefferson St.
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92807
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636165	GREENWOOD
Registration Number:	3188861	EAGLE ONE
Registration Number:	3188862	EAGLE ONE GOLF PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0667 OP \$90.00 363616

Date:	01/24/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of June 1, 2012, is entered into by and between Eagle One Golf Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), and Golf Supply House USA, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using and is the owner of all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, common-law marks, and other indicia of origin listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated as of the date hereof, with Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and subject to the Sale Order (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, any registrations therefor, and all benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental agency.

Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the Marks in a form acceptable for recordation in both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in foreign trademark offices.

[Signature Page Follows]

A/73411978.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0669

	EAGLE ONE GOLF PRODUCTS, INC. "Assignor" By: Name: Philip Thompson Title: President
STATE OF WA	
COUNTY OF DAWGE	
WWW MY Church Mounday , the person who	before me on this 15^{+} day of June, 2012, appeared to signed this instrument, who acknowledged that s/he olf Products, Inc. and that being duly authorized s/he olf of Eagle One Golf Products, Inc.
į	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	ELVA PINEDO COMM. #1895718 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA CO ORANGE COUNTY CONTIT. EXP. JULY 16, 2014

The foregoing assignment is hereby accepted as of the date first written above.

GOLF SUPPLY HOUSE USA, INC.

"Assignee"

By:

Name: Paul Cherrie

Notary Public

Jennifer Martini

My Commission Expires:

Title: President

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 01/24/2013